RESOLUTION of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE OF INDIANS

WHEREAS, the attorney contract between the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians and Frederick W. Post and Malcolm S. McLeod, Symbol I-1-ind 42646 approved April 28, 1952 for a period of 5 years, provided for extensions for further periods of 2 years each if needed, and;

WHEREAS, the contract has previously been extended for two 2-year periods and the present extension will expired April 27, 1961, and;

WHEREAS, the attorneys have requested an extension of the contract as additional work will be necessary in the prosecution of the squaxin Island Tribe's claim before the Indian Claims Commission;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, That the Squaxin Island Tribe approves and requests that their contract with Frederick W. Post and Malcolm S. McLeod, attorneys, Symbol No. I-1-ind 42646, be extended for another 2-year period beginning April 28, 1961.

thomas Aig 7
Chairman

CERTIFICATION

As Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I certify that the above resolution was adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribe, duly called and held at Washington on _______, 1962, by a vote of ______ for and ______ against said resolution.

Secretary